Quarter
4Q-25
4Q-25
4Q-25
4Q-25
4Q-25
4Q-25
4Q-25
4Q-25
4Q-25
4Q-25
4Q-25
4Q-25
4Q-25
3Q-25
3Q-25
3Q-25
3Q-25
3Q-25
3Q-25
3Q-25
3Q-25
3Q-25
3Q-25
3Q-25
3Q-25
3Q-25
2Q-25
2Q-25
2Q-25
2Q-25
2Q-25
2Q-25
2Q-25
2Q-25
2Q-25
2Q-25
2Q-25
2Q-25
2Q-25
2Q-25
2Q-25

University of Kentucky:
Travel report

This data covers travel from 01/2025-12/05/2025
Next update anticipated April/May 2026

Month Year Location

December 2025 Washington, DC
November 2025 Nashville, TN
November 2025 New York, NY
November 2025 Philadelphia, PA
November 2025 Atlanta, GA and Ashland, KY
October 2025 Rochester, NY
October 2025 Rochester, NY
October 2025 Ashland, KY
October 2025 New Orleans, LA
October 2025 Las Vegas, NV
October 2025 Redmond, WA
October 2025 Seattle, WA
October 2025 Athens, GA
September 2025 Rochester, NY
September 2025 Rochester, NY
September 2025 Louisville, KY
September 2025 Las Vegas, NV
September 2025 New York, NY
September 2025 New York, NY
August 2025 St. Louis, MO
August 2025 Chicago, IL

July - August 2025 Portland, OR
July 2025 Ashland, KY

July 2025 New Orleans, LA
July 2025 Birmingham, AL
July 2025 Fort Collins, CO
June 2025 London, England and Dublin, Ireland
June 2025 London, England and Dublin, Ireland
June 2025 Orlando, FL
June 2025 Charlotte, NC
June 2025 New York, NY
May 2025 Nashville, TN
May 2025 London, England
May 2025 London, England
April - May 2025 Knoxville, TN
April 2025 St. Louis, MO
April 2025 Arlington, VA
April 2025 Hilton Head, SC
April 2025 Dallas, TX

March - April 2025 San Jose, CA
April 2025 San Jose, CA
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Purpose

Attend legislative event

Attend UK football game and associated events

Attend UK basketball game and associated events

Attend APLU Annual Meeting

Attend P3 Education Meeting and Royal Blue Health Board Meeting
Attend philantrhopic event

Attend philantrhopic event

Attend meetings with King's Daughters leadership

Attend Presidents and Chancellors SEC Meeting

Attend University Risk Management & Insurance Association conference
Attend meetings with technology business partner

Attend meetings with technology business partner

Attend Innovation Event and UK football game

Donor meeting

Donor meeting

Attend Association of College & University Auditors Conference

Attend Vizient meeting

Attend meetings with technology business partner

Attend meetings with technology business partner

Attend legislative event

Site visits at sports adjacent property developments

Attend meeting with UK Chief Investment Officer and technology business partner
Attend meetings with UK King's Daughters leadership

Attend leadership sessions with health system

Attend leadership sessions with health systems

Attend Higher Education Financial Wellness Alliance meeting and site visit to University
Explore First Education Abroad Trip

Explore First Education Abroad Trip

Attend National Association of Collegiate Director of Athletics meeting
Attend meeting with food service business partner

Attend Presidential Experience Lab and meet with donors

Attend Kentucky Health Colloborative meeting

Attend Insure Blue Board meeting and meeting with insurance business partners
Attend Insure Blue Board meeting and meeting with insurance business partners
Attend the SEC Chief Audit Executive meeting

Attend SEC Chief Financial Officer meeting

Attend meeting with University Endowment consultant

Attend meeting with media rights/revenue generation business partner
Attend meeting about sports adjacent property developments

Attend meetings with technology business partner

Attend meetings with technology business partner
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Total Expense
1,220.82
696.98
5,211.76
2,965.41
1,502.78
998.15
3,403.71
226.73
961.61
2,465.39
2,018.68
1,583.43
2,447.36
1,131.16
487.92
1,433.06
1,634.45
1,388.43
1,352.23
709.52
2,348.25
3,231.30
259.37
821.98
2,854.22
2,822.57
5,371.43
9,411.66
1,157.52
1,662.18
2,082.92
318.49
9,241.65
6,612.59
341.44
1,366.71
1,247.65
948.30
1,230.06
1,992.28
4,251.29

Job Title

President

President

President

General Counsel
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
Provost/ Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/ Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/ Co-EVPHA
President

General Counsel
EVPFA/ Co-EVPHA
Provost/ Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
President

EVPFA/ Co-EVPHA
CAE (Chief Audit Executive)
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/ Co-EVPHA
Provost/ Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/ Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/ Co-EVPHA
President
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/ Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/ Co-EVPHA
Provost/ Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
President
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
General Counsel
CAE
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
President
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
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2Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25
1Q-25

April
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
February
February
February
February
January - February
January
January
January

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

San Jose, CA
Indianapolis, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Ashland, KY
Milwaukee, WI
Nashville, TN
Nashville, TN
Clearwater Beach, FL
Orlando, FL

Orlando, FL

Orlando, FL

San Diego, CA

West Palm Beach, FL and Naples, FL
Naples, FL

Louisville, KY
Birmingham, AL

New York, NY
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Attend meetings with technology business partner

Attend NCAA Men's Basketball Tournament and meet with donors
Attend NCAA Men's Basketball Tournament and associated events
Attend Royal Blue Health Board Meeting

Attend NCAA Men's Basketball Tournament and associated events
Attend SEC Presidents and Chancellors Meeting and SEC Men's Basketball Tournament and associated events
Attend SEC Men's Basketball Tournament and associated events
Attend National Conference on Law & Higher Education

Attend Vizient meeting

Attend University of Florida Al meeting

Attend University of Florida Al meeting

Attend Public Private Partnership Healthcare Delivery Panel
Attend Philanthropy events

Attend Philanthropy events

Attend meetings with stakeholders in Louisville

Attend SEC Provosts Annual meeting

Attend meeting with technology business partner
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2,511.24
534.77
1,295.46
245.20
872.50
416.60
2,784.91
976.80
1,194.85
2,218.56
1,692.18
630.57
1,380.30
3,976.14
606.72
1,637.87
1,451.60

117.739.71

Provost/ Co-EVPHA
President
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
President
President
President

EVPFA/ Co-EVPHA
General Counsel
EVPFA/ Co-EVPHA
Provost/ Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/ Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/ Co-EVPHA
President

EVPFA/ Co-EVPHA
President

Provost/ Co-EVPHA
EVPFA/Co-EVPHA
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