

University of Kentucky:  
Travel report

This data covers travel from 01/2025-12/05/2025

Next update anticipated April/May 2026

Quarter	Month	Year	Location	Purpose	Total Expense	Job Title
4Q-25	December	2025	Washington, DC	Attend legislative event	1,220.82	President
4Q-25	November	2025	Nashville, TN	Attend UK football game and associated events	696.98	President
4Q-25	November	2025	New York, NY	Attend UK basketball game and associated events	5,211.76	President
4Q-25	November	2025	Philadelphia, PA	Attend APLU Annual Meeting	2,965.41	General Counsel
4Q-25	November	2025	Atlanta, GA and Ashland, KY	Attend P3 Education Meeting and Royal Blue Health Board Meeting	1,502.78	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
4Q-25	October	2025	Rochester, NY	Attend philanthropic event	998.15	Provost / Co-EVPHA
4Q-25	October	2025	Rochester, NY	Attend philanthropic event	3,403.71	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
4Q-25	October	2025	Ashland, KY	Attend meetings with King's Daughters leadership	226.73	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
4Q-25	October	2025	New Orleans, LA	Attend Presidents and Chancellors SEC Meeting	961.61	President
4Q-25	October	2025	Las Vegas, NV	Attend University Risk Management & Insurance Association conference	2,465.39	General Counsel
4Q-25	October	2025	Redmond, WA	Attend meetings with technology business partner	2,018.68	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
4Q-25	October	2025	Seattle, WA	Attend meetings with technology business partner	1,583.43	Provost / Co-EVPHA
4Q-25	October	2025	Athens, GA	Attend Innovation Event and UK football game	2,447.36	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
3Q-25	September	2025	Rochester, NY	Donor meeting	1,131.16	President
3Q-25	September	2025	Rochester, NY	Donor meeting	487.92	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
3Q-25	September	2025	Louisville, KY	Attend Association of College & University Auditors Conference	1,433.06	CAE (Chief Audit Executive)
3Q-25	September	2025	Las Vegas, NV	Attend Vizient meeting	1,634.45	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
3Q-25	September	2025	New York, NY	Attend meetings with technology business partner	1,388.43	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
3Q-25	September	2025	New York, NY	Attend meetings with technology business partner	1,352.23	Provost / Co-EVPHA
3Q-25	August	2025	St. Louis, MO	Attend legislative event	709.52	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
3Q-25	August	2025	Chicago, IL	Site visits at sports adjacent property developments	2,348.25	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
3Q-25	July - August	2025	Portland, OR	Attend meeting with UK Chief Investment Officer and technology business partner	3,231.30	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
3Q-25	July	2025	Ashland, KY	Attend meetings with UK King's Daughters leadership	259.37	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
3Q-25	July	2025	New Orleans, LA	Attend leadership sessions with health system	821.98	President
3Q-25	July	2025	Birmingham, AL	Attend leadership sessions with health systems	2,854.22	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
3Q-25	July	2025	Fort Collins, CO	Attend Higher Education Financial Wellness Alliance meeting and site visit to University	2,822.57	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
2Q-25	June	2025	London, England and Dublin, Ireland	Explore First Education Abroad Trip	5,371.43	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
2Q-25	June	2025	London, England and Dublin, Ireland	Explore First Education Abroad Trip	9,411.66	Provost / Co-EVPHA
2Q-25	June	2025	Orlando, FL	Attend National Association of Collegiate Director of Athletics meeting	1,157.52	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
2Q-25	June	2025	Charlotte, NC	Attend meeting with food service business partner	1,662.18	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
2Q-25	June	2025	New York, NY	Attend Presidential Experience Lab and meet with donors	2,082.92	President
2Q-25	May	2025	Nashville, TN	Attend Kentucky Health Collaborative meeting	318.49	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
2Q-25	May	2025	London, England	Attend Insure Blue Board meeting and meeting with insurance business partners	9,241.65	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
2Q-25	May	2025	London, England	Attend Insure Blue Board meeting and meeting with insurance business partners	6,612.59	General Counsel
2Q-25	April - May	2025	Knoxville, TN	Attend the SEC Chief Audit Executive meeting	341.44	CAE
2Q-25	April	2025	St. Louis, MO	Attend SEC Chief Financial Officer meeting	1,366.71	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
2Q-25	April	2025	Arlington, VA	Attend meeting with University Endowment consultant	1,247.65	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
2Q-25	April	2025	Hilton Head, SC	Attend meeting with media rights/revenue generation business partner	948.30	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
2Q-25	April	2025	Dallas, TX	Attend meeting about sports adjacent property developments	1,230.06	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
2Q-25	March - April	2025	San Jose, CA	Attend meetings with technology business partner	1,992.28	President
2Q-25	April	2025	San Jose, CA	Attend meetings with technology business partner	4,251.29	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA

2Q-25	April	2025	San Jose, CA	Attend meetings with technology business partner	2,511.24	Provost / Co-EVPHA
1Q-25	March	2025	Indianapolis, IN	Attend NCAA Men's Basketball Tournament and meet with donors	534.77	President
1Q-25	March	2025	Indianapolis, IN	Attend NCAA Men's Basketball Tournament and associated events	1,295.46	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
1Q-25	March	2025	Ashland, KY	Attend Royal Blue Health Board Meeting	245.20	President
1Q-25	March	2025	Milwaukee, WI	Attend NCAA Men's Basketball Tournament and associated events	872.50	President
1Q-25	March	2025	Nashville, TN	Attend SEC Presidents and Chancellors Meeting and SEC Men's Basketball Tournament and associated events	416.60	President
1Q-25	March	2025	Nashville, TN	Attend SEC Men's Basketball Tournament and associated events	2,784.91	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
1Q-25	March	2025	Clearwater Beach, FL	Attend National Conference on Law & Higher Education	976.80	General Counsel
1Q-25	March	2025	Orlando, FL	Attend Vizient meeting	1,194.85	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
1Q-25	February	2025	Orlando, FL	Attend University of Florida AI meeting	2,218.56	Provost / Co-EVPHA
1Q-25	February	2025	Orlando, FL	Attend University of Florida AI meeting	1,692.18	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
1Q-25	February	2025	San Diego, CA	Attend Public Private Partnership Healthcare Delivery Panel	630.57	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
1Q-25	February	2025	West Palm Beach, FL and Naples, FL	Attend Philanthropy events	1,380.30	President
1Q-25	January - February	2025	Naples, FL	Attend Philanthropy events	3,976.14	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
1Q-25	January	2025	Louisville, KY	Attend meetings with stakeholders in Louisville	606.72	President
1Q-25	January	2025	Birmingham, AL	Attend SEC Provosts Annual meeting	1,537.87	Provost / Co-EVPHA
1Q-25	January	2025	New York, NY	Attend meeting with technology business partner	1,451.60	EVPFA / Co-EVPHA
						117.739.71